SCHEDULING COORDINATOR DESIGNATION FORM

1.0	This Scheduling Coordinator Designation Form, dated	_, is bei	is being submitted to		
	Duquesne Light Company (the "Company") by the following Electric Gene	ration S	upplier	("EGS"):	
2.0	By submitting this Form, the EGS hereby notifies the Company that it has appoint	ed the fo	llowing	entity to	
	act as its Scheduling Coordinator in accordance with Rule 9 of the Company's Ele	ctric Ger	neration	Supplier	
	Coordination Tariff (the "EGS Coordination Tariff"):				
	PJM Short Name:				
3.0	The EGS further notifies the Company that it is designating the person identified in	the pred	ceding pa	aragraph	
	as its Scheduling Coordinator. The Scheduling Coordinator shall be responsible for	· Load Fo	recasting	g, Supply	
	Scheduling and Reconciliation as set forth in Rules 6, 7 and 8, respectively.				
4.0	The Company may utilize the Scheduling Coordinator as the sole point of o	contact v	with the	e EGS in	
	connection with the Company's provision of Coordination Services to the EC	S with	respect	to Load	
	Forecasting, Supply Scheduling and Reconciliation. Likewise, the Scheduling Coor	dinator a	appointe	d by the	
	EGS shall be responsible for the performance of all Coordination Obligations of the	e EGS tha	at are sp	ecifically	
	designated to said Scheduling Coordinator in this Form.				
5.0	The EGS agrees that the Company may bill the Scheduling Coordinator directly for	all Coor	dination	Services	
	Charges related to Load Forecasting, Supply Schedules and Reconciliation that ar	e attribu	table to	the EGS	
	and that the Scheduling Coordinator will pay the Company such charges on behalf	of the E	GS in acc	cordance	
	with the terms and conditions in the EGS Coordination Tariff				

SCHEDULING COORDINATOR DESIGNATION FORM - (Continued)

- 6.0 The EGS and its appointed Scheduling Coordinator shall comply with all terms and conditions of the EGS Coordination Tariff, including those pertaining to Scheduling Coordinators and to payment and billing.
- 7.0 All inquiries, communications or notices relating to the EGS's use of the Scheduling Coordinator designated above may be directed to the following representatives:

Attn:				
Title:			 i	
Telephone:				
Facsimile:				
i acsimile.				
Internet email:	ordinato			
Internet email: ne Scheduling Co Attn:	ordinato	r:		
Internet email: ne Scheduling Co Attn: Title:	ordinato	r:		
Internet email: ne Scheduling Co Attn:	ordinato	r:		

8.0 The EGS Coordination Tariff is incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.
All capitalized terms used, but not defined; in this designation form shall have the meaning stated in the EGS Coordination Tariff

<u>SCHEDULING COORDINATOR DESIGNATION FORM</u> - (Continued)

9.0	The EGS has executed this designation form below by its duly authorized representative
	as follows:
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:
	Date:
10.0	The EGS has obtained the following Acknowledgment and Consent to this designation, which is executed below by the duly authorized representative of the Scheduling
	Coordinator:
	Acknowledgment and Consent
	Intending to be legally bound thereby, the duly authorized representative of above-designated Scheduling Coordinator has executed this document below to acknowledge and consent to its appointment as a Scheduling Coordinator, and to further state its agreement to abide by the terms and conditions of its designation set forth above in the Scheduling Coordinator Designation Form prepared by the EGS, including the terms and conditions of the EGS Coordination Tariff which is incorporated therein by reference.
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:
	Date: